
PSC NO: 219 GAS STATEMENT TYPE: MCG
NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION STATEMENT NO: 272
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/01/26 PAGE 1 OF 3
STAMPS: Issued in compliance with Order in Case 24-G-0323 dated August 14, 2025

SC1 SC2
Residential Residential & SC2

Commercial Industrial
Per Therm Per Therm Per Therm

As determined on: January 29, 2026
Supplier Rates in effect on: February 1, 2026

Weighted Average Commodity Cost of Gas $0.473890 $0.473890 $0.473890
as defined in General Information Rule 17.3.3:

Weighted Average Demand Cost of Gas $0.094850 $0.093910 $0.093910
as defined in General Information Rule 17.3.4:

Total Weighted Average Cost of Gas: $0.568740 $0.567800 $0.567800

Factor of Adjustment (LAUF): 1.019630 1.019630 1.019630

Resulting Monthly Cost Adjustment: $0.579900 $0.578950 $0.578950

($0.02029) ($0.02029) ($0.02029)

Monthly Imbalance Surcharge or Refund (after LAUF): $0.101960 $0.101960 $0.101960

Effective Monthly Cost of Gas (MCG): $0.661570 $0.660620 $0.660620
Commencing with usage on or after the effective date of 
this statement and thereafter until changed.

System Performance Adjustment (SPA) $0.001380 $0.001380 $0.001380
as set forth in SPA Statement

Grand Total $0.662950 $0.662000 $0.662000
(MCG & SPA)

MONTHLY COST OF GAS STATEMENT
Applicable to Billing for Service Classification Nos. 1 & 2

Reconciliation of Gas Cost Recoveries to Gas Costs Incurred. 
Applicable to period: Twelve Months Ending 8/31/2025, Refund 
Effective 1/1/2026-12/31/2026

Issued by: Sally Librera, President, Syracuse, New York 



PSC NO: 219 GAS STATEMENT TYPE: MCG
NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION STATEMENT NO: 272
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/01/26 PAGE 2 OF 3
STAMPS: Issued in compliance with Order in Case 24-G-0323 dated August 14, 2025

SC7 SC8
SC5 Small Volume Gas Sales

Firm Gas Sales Firm Gas Sales

Per Therm Per Therm Per Therm

As determined on: January 29, 2026
Supplier Rates in effect on: February 1, 2026

Weighted Average Commodity Cost of Gas $0.473890 $0.473890 $0.473890
as defined in General Information Rule 17.3.3:

Weighted Average Demand Cost of Gas $0.066680 $0.077950 $0.059160
as defined in General Information Rule 17.3.4:

Total Weighted Average Cost of Gas: $0.540570 $0.551840 $0.533050

Factor of Adjustment (LAUF): 1.019630 1.019630 1.019630

Resulting Monthly Cost Adjustment: $0.551180 $0.562670 $0.543510

($0.02029) ($0.02029) ($0.02029)

Monthly Imbalance Surcharge or Refund (after LAUF): $0.101960 $0.101960 $0.101960

Effective Monthly Cost of Gas (MCG): $0.632850 $0.644340 $0.625180
Commencing with usage on or after the effective date of 
this statement and thereafter until changed.

System Performance Adjustment (SPA) $0.001380 $0.001380 $0.001380
as set forth in SPA Statement

Grand Total $0.634230 $0.645720 $0.626560
(MCG & SPA)

MONTHLY COST OF GAS STATEMENT
Applicable to Billing for Service Classification Nos. 5, 7 & 8

Reconciliation of Gas Cost Recoveries to Gas Costs Incurred. 
Applicable to period: Twelve Months Ending 8/31/2025, Refund 
Effective 1/1/2026-12/31/2026

Issued by: Sally Librera, President, Syracuse, New York 



PSC NO: 219 GAS STATEMENT TYPE: MCG
NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION STATEMENT NO: 272
INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/01/26 PAGE 3 OF 3
STAMPS: Issued in compliance with Order in Case 24-G-0323 dated August 14, 2025

SC12 SC13
Distributed Distributed
Generation Generation 

Non-Residential Residential
Per Therm Per Therm

As determined on: January 29, 2026
Supplier Rates in effect on: February 1, 2026

Weighted Average Commodity Cost of Gas $0.473890 $0.473890
as defined in General Information Rule 17.3.3:

Weighted Average Demand Cost of Gas $0.052590 $0.089210
as defined in General Information Rule 17.3.4:

Total Weighted Average Cost of Gas: $0.526480 $0.563100

Factor of Adjustment (LAUF): 1.019630 1.019630

Resulting Monthly Cost Adjustment: $0.536810 $0.574150

($0.02029) ($0.02029)

Monthly Imbalance Surcharge or Refund (after LAUF): $0.101960 $0.101960

Effective Monthly Cost of Gas (MCG): $0.618480 $0.655820
Commencing with usage on or after the effective date of 
this statement and thereafter until changed.

System Performance Adjustment (SPA) $0.001380 $0.001380
as set forth in SPA Statement

Grand Total $0.619860 $0.657200
(MCG & SPA)

MONTHLY COST OF GAS STATEMENT
Applicable to Billing for Service Classification Nos. 12 & 13

Reconciliation of Gas Cost Recoveries to Gas Costs Incurred. Applicable 
to period: Twelve Months Ending 8/31/2025, Refund Effective 1/1/2026-
12/31/2026

Issued by: Sally Librera, President, Syracuse, New York 


